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Lifes tables for the population of Spain 1991-2014 

  Lifes Tables 

         Lifes tables for the population of Spain by Year, Sex, Age and Function 

Unidades:specified in the Functions 

         

 

Lifes 
rate 

Average years 
lived the last 
year of life 

Risk of 
death Survivors 

Theoretical 
deaths 

Stationary 
population 

Time for 
living 

Life 
expectancy 

2014                 

   
Cantabria                 

      Males                 

         0 2.882665 0.014873 2.874502 100000 287.45015 99716.825 7963220.5 79.632205 

         1 0.091098 0.385616 0.364311 99712.55 36.32636 398760.93 7863503.6 78.861724 

         5 0.066501 0.363288 0.332435 99676.223 33.135822 498275.63 7464742.7 74.889903 

         10 0.078573 0.698082 0.39282 99643.088 39.141763 498156.35 6966467.1 69.914203 

         15 0.165737 0.786528 0.828537 99603.946 82.525526 497931.65 6468310.7 64.940306 

         20 0.38069 0.43049 1.901388 99521.42 189.22883 497068.26 5970379.1 59.990895 

         25 0.262366 0.44343 1.310872 99332.192 130.21183 496298.6 5473310.8 55.101078 

         30 0.377563 0.571066 1.886288 99201.98 187.12349 495608.58 4977012.2 50.170493 

         35 0.86517 0.491406 4.316356 99014.856 427.38334 493987.46 4481403.6 45.259912 

         40 1.163669 0.637675 5.806105 98587.473 572.4092 491900.37 3987416.2 40.445465 

         45 2.608457 0.542144 12.964865 98015.064 1270.7521 487166.21 3495515.8 35.663047 

         50 4.485051 0.539522 22.19605 96744.312 2147.3415 478777.54 3008349.6 31.095881 

         55 6.157972 0.525158 30.346189 94596.97 2870.6576 466169.3 2529572 26.740519 

         60 11.514738 0.514182 56.007152 91726.312 5137.3295 446152.52 2063402.7 22.495211 

         65 16.225528 0.526189 78.124597 86588.983 6764.7294 416918.9 1617250.2 18.677321 

         70 22.444954 0.518458 106.47098 79824.254 8498.9663 378658.22 1200331.3 15.037176 

         75 39.06877 0.533528 179.03017 71325.287 12769.378 326843.63 821673.11 11.520081 

         80 66.534404 0.504606 285.60352 58555.909 16723.773 251355.28 494829.48 8.450547 

         85 128.34437 0.51107 488.4631 41832.135 20433.454 159208.03 243474.2 5.820267 

         90 215.71396 0.43027 668.05439 21398.681 14295.483 66270.551 84266.173 3.937914 

         95 241.6617 2.533454 1000 7103.1982 7103.1982 17995.622 17995.622 2.533454 

      
Females                 

         0 1.323897 0.021918 1.322185 100000 132.21851 99870.679 8589480.6 85.894807 

         1 0.101223 0.25137 0.40477 99867.781 40.423474 399350.08 8489610 85.008497 

         5 0.074917 0.762192 0.374553 99827.358 37.390603 499092.33 8090259.9 81.042512 

         10 0.081024 0.487123 0.405035 99789.967 40.418434 498846.19 7591167.6 76.07145 

         15 0.090225 0.456986 0.451013 99749.549 44.988338 498625.6 7092321.4 71.101288 

         20 0.159836 0.515167 0.798873 99704.561 79.651227 498329.72 6593695.8 66.132339 

         25 0.1305 0.453194 0.652266 99624.909 64.9819 497946.88 6095366.1 61.183153 

         30 0.144359 0.619145 0.721598 99559.928 71.842269 497662.83 5597419.2 56.221608 

         35 0.365894 0.703167 1.828478 99488.085 181.91179 497170.44 5099756.3 51.259971 

         40 0.76198 0.580197 3.803817 99306.173 377.74249 495737.98 4602585.9 46.34743 

         45 0.954975 0.566608 4.765014 98928.431 471.3954 493620.66 4106847.9 41.513323 

         50 1.82076 0.526244 9.064705 98457.036 892.48402 490171.08 3613227.3 36.698518 

         55 3.194903 0.583393 15.868907 97564.552 1548.2428 484597.71 3123056.2 32.010153 

         60 4.42413 0.552131 21.903649 96016.309 2103.1075 475371.96 2638458.5 27.479274 

         65 5.999642 0.572343 29.61824 93913.201 2781.5437 463618.27 2163086.5 23.032827 

         70 8.871691 0.558069 43.505599 91131.658 3964.7373 446897.58 1699468.2 18.648495 

         75 17.72498 0.545119 85.190546 87166.92 7425.7976 418945.34 1252570.7 14.369794 

         80 40.878246 0.553295 187.29107 79741.123 14934.8 365348.37 833625.32 10.454146 

         85 85.657212 0.516932 354.86717 64806.322 22997.636 268484.53 468276.95 7.225791 

         90 163.40857 0.469903 570.11792 41808.686 23835.881 145866.78 199792.42 4.77873 

         95 283.17294 3.000402 1000 17972.805 17972.805 53925.645 53925.645 3.000402 

 


